Vi

Year

2024
2019
2018
1998
1995
1995
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1987
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1984
1983
1983
1982
1982
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1971
1966
1965

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Black Crappie
Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
White Crappie
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Chapelle (Hyde) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

200
28
450
6,800
a4
3,400
3,400
2,750
309
6,000
2,000
17,000
22,500
2,250
2,000
20,000
400
22,500
17,000
200
17,500
400
50
3,200
25
22,500
200
22,500
250
50,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Per
Pound

Juvenile 70.0
Adult 0.1
Adult 7.7

Fish Size

Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Small
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Maintenance
Introductory

Supplemental
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1962
1960
1960
1956
1955
1954
1952
1944
1943
1942
1940
1939
1939
1937
1937
1935

Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

1,480
450
22,500
1,000
72
275
44
3,000
1,000
2,200
175,000
1,000
500
24
96
800

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
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