

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Chapelle (Hyde) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Largemouth Bass	200	Juvenile	70.0	Maintenance
2019	Northern Pike	28	Adult	0.1	Introductory
2018	Yellow Perch	450	Adult	7.7	Supplemental
1998	Northern Pike	6,800	Fingerling		
1995	Northern Pike	44	Adult		
1995	Northern Pike	3,400	Fingerling		
1993	Northern Pike	3,400	Small		
1992	Northern Pike	2,750	Fingerling		
1991	Black Crappie	309	Adult		
1990	Yellow Perch	6,000	Fingerling		
1989	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1987	Northern Pike	17,000	Fry		
1986	Northern Pike	22,500	Fry		
1986	Yellow Perch	2,250	Fingerling		
1985	Northern Pike	2,000	Fingerling		
1985	Northern Pike	20,000	Fry		
1985	White Crappie	400	Adult		
1984	Northern Pike	22,500	Fry		
1983	Northern Pike	17,000	Fry		
1983	Yellow Perch	200	Adult		
1982	Northern Pike	17,500	Fry		
1982	Yellow Perch	400	Adult		
1978	Black Crappie	50	Adult		
1978	Largemouth Bass	3,200	Fingerling		
1978	Northern Pike	25	Adult		
1978	Northern Pike	22,500	Fry		
1978	Yellow Perch	200	Fingerling		
1971	Northern Pike	22,500	Fry		
1966	Northern Pike	250	Adult		
1965	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1962	Northern Pike	1,480	Adult
1960	Black Bullhead	450	Adult
1960	Northern Pike	22,500	Fry
1956	Northern Pike	1,000	Fingerling
1955	Northern Pike	72	Adult
1954	Largemouth Bass	275	Adult
1952	Northern Pike	44	Adult
1944	Largemouth Bass	3,000	Fingerling
1943	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling
1942	Largemouth Bass	2,200	Fingerling
1940	Black Bullhead	175,000	Adult
1939	Black Crappie	1,000	Adult
1939	Black Crappie	500	Fingerling
1937	Largemouth Bass	24	Adult
1937	Largemouth Bass	96	Fingerling
1935	Largemouth Bass	800	Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025